O R D E R

Issue No.2 - Application by the State Government for
recovery of the amounts paid by the State Government
to the flat owners

On 27.09.2019, this Court directed the State

Government  to  pay  an  amount  of  Rs.25,00,000/-

(Rupees twenty five lakhs only) to each of the flat

owners who were evicted, within four weeks. It was

made clear in the said order that the amount would

be  recoverable  from  the  Builder/Promoter/the

persons/officials  responsible  for  the  illegal

construction.

The said  direction was  complied with  by the